## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	) Chapter 11
SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION, et al., 1	) Case No. 15-11934 (CSS)
Debtors.	) (Jointly Administered)
	) )

## DECLARATION OF INTENT TO CLAIM A WORTHLESS STOCK DEDUCTION<sup>2</sup>

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned party hereby provides notice of its intention to claim a worthless stock deduction with respect to one or more shares of common stock of Samson Resources Corporation or of any Beneficial Ownership therein (the "Common Stock") and/or one or more shares of cumulative redeemable preferred stock of Samson Resources Corporation or of any Beneficial Ownership therein (the "Preferred Stock") (the "Proposed Worthlessness Claim"). Samson Resources Corporation is a debtor and debtor in possession in Case No. 15-11934 (CSS) pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Court").

-

The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, include: Geodyne Resources, Inc. (2703); Samson Contour Energy Co. (7267); Samson Contour Energy E&P, LLC (2502); Samson Holdings, Inc. (8587); Samson-International, Ltd. (4039); Samson Investment Company (1091); Samson Lone Star, LLC (9455); Samson Resources Company (8007); and Samson Resources Corporation (1227). The location of parent Debtor Samson Resources Corporation's corporate headquarters and the Debtors' service address is: Two West Second Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103.

For purposes of this Declaration: (i) a "50% Shareholder" is any person or entity that at any time since January 1, 2012, has owned 50% or more of the Common Stock or Preferred Stock (determined in accordance with IRC §382(g)(4)(D) and the applicable Treasury Regulations); (ii) "Beneficial Ownership" shall be determined in accordance with the applicable rules of section 382 of the IRC and the Treasury Regulations thereunder and includes direct and indirect ownership (e.g., a holding company would be considered to beneficially own all shares owned or acquired by its subsidiaries and a partner in a partnership would be considered to own its proportionate share of any equity securities owned by such partnership), ownership by such holder's family members and entities acting in concert with such holder to make a coordinated acquisition of equity securities, and ownership of equity securities that such holder has an Option (as defined below) to acquire; and (iii) an "Option" to acquire stock includes any contingent purchase, warrant, convertible debt, put, call, stock subject to risk of forfeiture, contract to acquire stock, or similar interest, regardless of whether such interest is contingent or otherwise not currently exercisable.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, if applicable, on
the undersigned party filed a declaration of status as a 50% Shareholder with the Court and
served copies thereof as set forth therein.
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the undersigned party currently has
Beneficial Ownership of shares of Common Stock and Beneficial Ownership of
shares of Preferred Stock.
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the Proposed Worthlessness
Claim, the undersigned party proposes to declare for [federal/state] tax purposes that
shares of Common Stock and/or shares of Preferred Stock became worthless during
the tax year ending
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the last four digits of the taxpayer
identification number of the undersigned party are
PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to that certain Final Order
Approving Notification and Hearing Procedures for Certain Transfers of and declarations

Approving Notification and Hearing Procedures for Certain Transfers of and declarations of Worthlessness with Respect to Common Stock and Preferred Stock [Docket No. 189] (the "Order"), this declaration (this "Declaration") is being filed with the Court and served upon the Debtors, Kirkland & Ellis LLP and Klehr Harrison Harvey Branzburg LLP, proposed co-counsel to the Debtors.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the Order, the undersigned party acknowledges that the Debtors have 15 calendar days after receipt of this Declaration to object to the Proposed Worthlessness Claim described herein. If the Debtors file an objection, such Proposed Worthlessness Claim will not be effective unless such objection is withdrawn by the Debtors or such action is approved by a final order of the Bankruptcy Court that becomes

nonappealable. If the Debtors do not object within such 15-day period, then after expiration of such period the Proposed Worthlessness Claim may proceed solely as set forth in this Notice.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any further transactions contemplated by the undersigned party that may result in the undersigned party purchasing, acquiring, or otherwise accumulating, or selling, trading or otherwise transferring Beneficial Ownership of additional shares of Common Stock or Preferred Stock will each require an additional notice filed with the Court to be served in the same manner as this Declaration.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, under penalties of perjury, the undersigned party hereby declares that he or she has examined this Declaration and accompanying attachments (if any), and, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, this Declaration and any attachments hereto are true, correct, and complete.

	Respectfully submitted,
	(Name of Declarant)
	By:
	Name:
	Address:
	Telephone:
	Facsimile:
Dated:, 20	
,	
(City) (State)	